
3A Boys Soccer Stats Pre-State Tournament 2017 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date 
numbers.  
 
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made 
available.  
 
The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior.  
 
Coaches are then given a few days, to put get their stats organized and 
send them in.  
 
We only post what is given to us.  
 
If there is an error, PLEASE TAKE IT UP WITH THE COACH, OR 
WHOEVER KEEPS STATS FOR THE TEAM! 
 
Individual Goals: (Includes goals scored in shootouts) 
 
Daniel Lobera (Lander) – 21 
Nathan Stitt (Torrington) – 17 
John Varian (Cody) – 16 
Luke Glassock (Buffalo) - 12 
Colin Heaton (Newcastle) – 11 
Noah Hutchinson (Star Valley) – 10 
Sawyer Sweckard (Buffalo) – 9 
Eduardo Troiani (Douglas) – 9 
Austin Shields (Torrington) – 8 
Link Jirasart (Torrington) – 7 
Dawson Ritt (Cody) – 7 
Jaden Nelson (Star Valley) - 7 
Gerson Lazano (Star Valley) – 7 
Palmer Schafer (Lander) – 6 
Jed Welsh (Lander) – 6 
Andrew Jeske (Star Valley) – 5 
Gerardo Lopez (Rawlins) - 5 
Uzi Holguin (Newcastle) – 5 
Rylan Mocko (Worland) – 5 
Wyatt Wyman (Worland) - 5 



Kyle Lamb (Worland) – 4 
Gavin Weyrich (Worland) – 4 
J.D. DeJesus (Douglas) – 4 
Christian Coffman (Douglas) – 4 
Breven Nicol (Lander) - 4 
Tony Schaff (Lander) – 4 
Abe Lowham (Lander) - 4 
Anthony Munoz (Torrington) – 4 
Bailey Lasko (Cody) – 4 
Morgan Dowling (Cody) – 3 
Trent Williams (Douglas) – 3 
Trace Hays (Douglas) – 3 
Jantzen Isaacson (Star Valley) - 3 
Ethan Creagar (Torrington) - 3 
John Zorbas (Buffalo) – 3 
Luis Vega (Rawlins) – 3 
Owen Dent (Powell) – 3 
Brekyn Herd (Powell) – 3 
Senndey Gutierrez (Pinedale) - 3 
Mason Werbelow (Worland) – 3 
Matt Gesch (Worland) – 2 
Tyler Ring (Torrington) – 2 
Joe Reimann (Buffalo) – 2 
Gabe McCoy (Newcastle) – 2 
Zach Hoopman (Douglas) – 2 
Brian Crawford (Powell) - 2 
Jacob Lytle (Lander) – 2 
Ian Whiting (Lander) – 2 
Matt Thomas (Cody) - 2 
Samuel White (Pinedale) - 2 
Reed Axthelm (Riverton) – 2 
Brayan Sanchez (Rawlins) – 2 
Roberto Esparza (Rawlins) – 1 
Ale Rodriguez (Rawlins) – 1 
Neftali Soli (Rawlins) - 1 
Braden Djezveian (Riverton) – 1 
Dawson Lane (Riverton) – 1 
Jason Thoren (Riverton) - 1 
Gaelan Williams (Cody) – 1 
Bailey Ennist (Cody) – 1 



Zach Ross (Cody) – 1 
Klayton Lunvall (Cody) - 1 
Jeron Walteri (Cody) - 1 
Trevor Bangs (Buffalo) – 1 
Michael Williams (Buffalo) – 1 
Michael Swanston (Buffalo) - 1 
Noel Aguirre (Pinedale) – 1 
Adam Walker (Pinedale) – 1 
Quade Saxton (Pinedale) - 1 
Marshall Rhoades (Newcastle) – 1 
Brandon Benson (Newcastle) – 1 
Zach Schuessler (Newcastle) – 1 
Marshall Rhoades (Newcastle) - 1 
Mason Erickson (Star Valley) – 1 
Keeler Haderlie (Star Valley) – 1 
Adam Erickson (Star Valley) - 1 
Brayan Castro (Worland) – 1 
Cody Baumstarck (Worland) – 1 
Jamie Luna (Worland) - 1 
Jake Calhoun (Lander) – 1 
David Paredes (Lander) – 1 
Cody Renner (Lander) – 1 
Nathan Zimiga (Lander) – 1 
Jace Smith (Powell) – 1 
Jeremy Herd (Powell) – 1 
Travis Tigert (Douglas) – 1 
Jordan Neubrach (Douglas) – 1 
Braden Claussen (Torrington) - 1 
Chase Bergeson (Torrington) – 1 
Cole Morel (Torrington) – 1 
Garret Cooper (Torrington) – 1 
Nate Gutierrez (Torrington) - 1 
 
Individual Assists: 
 
Jed Welsh (Lander) – 12 
Gerson Lazano (Star Valley) - 10 
Nathan Stitt (Torrington) – 8 
Ethan Creagar (Torrington) – 7 
Austin Shields (Torrington) – 7 



Trent Williams (Douglas) – 6 
Noah Hutchinson (Star Valley) – 6 
Daniel Lobera (Lander) – 6 
Breven Nicol (Lander) – 5 
Kyle Lamb (Worland) – 4 
Golden Jones (Lander) – 4 
Mason Erickson (Star Valley)  - 4 
Uzi Holguin (Newcastle) – 4 
Sawyer Sweckard (Buffalo) – 4 
Devin Flores (Torrington) - 4 
Trace Hays (Douglas) - 4 
Christian Coffman (Douglas) – 3 
J.D. DeJesus (Douglas) – 3 
Rylan Mocko (Worland) - 3 
Luis Vega (Rawlins) – 3 
Jake Calhoun (Lander) – 3 
Ian Whiting (Lander) – 3 
Randy Hauck (Buffalo) – 3 
Luke Glassock (Buffalo) – 3 
Michael Williams (Buffalo) - 3 
Joe Musselman (Buffalo) – 2 
John Zorbas (Buffalo) - 2 
Trevor Bangs (Buffalo) – 2 
Zach Hoopman (Douglas) - 2 
Andrew Jeske (Star Valley) – 2 
Braeden Claussen (Torrington) - 2 
Link Jirasart (Torrington) – 2 
Isiah Covey (Newcastle) – 2 
Marshall Rhoades (Newcastle) – 2 
Keeler Haderlie (Star Valley) – 2 
Palmer Schafer (Lander) – 2 
Tony Schaff (Lander) - 2 
Mason Werbelow (Worland) – 2 
Matt Gesch (Worland) – 2 
Brayan Castro (Worland) – 2 
Wyatt Wyman (Worland) – 2 
Roberto Esparza (Rawlins) – 2 
Gerardo Lopez (Rawlins) – 2 
Felipe Guevara (Rawlins) – 2 
Kevin Monson (Rawlins) – 2 



Senndey Gutierrez (Pinedale) – 2 
Noel Aguirre (Pinedale) – 1 
Vicente Acosta (Pinedale) - 1 
Neftali Solis (Rawlins) - 1 
Jamie Luna (Worland) – 1 
Devon Mercado (Worland) – 1 
Gavin Weyrich (Worland) - 1 
Chase Bergeson (Torrington) – 1 
William Fluckiger (Torrington) – 1 
Eduardo Troiani (Douglas) – 1 
Dakota Holmes (Douglas) - 1 
Brekyn Herd (Powell) – 1 
Noah Ouellette (Powell) – 1 
Jeremy Herd (Powell) – 1 
Shattuck Swenson (Powell) – 1 
Brian Crawford (Powell) - 1 
Brad Burns (Buffalo) – 1 
Joe Reimann (Buffalo) – 1 
Bowen Reber (Lander) – 1 
Cody Renner (Lander) – 1 
Jim Fehringer (Lander) – 1 
Jacob Lytle (Lander) – 1 
Nathan Zimiga (Lander) - 1 
Gabe McCoy (Newcastle) - 1 
Dylan Brog (Star Valley) - 1 
 
Individual Saves: 
 
Holden Schultz (Newcastle) – 151 
Vince Haukereid (Douglas) – 99 
Abe Lowham (Lander) - 90 
Coy Larkins (Worland) – 90 
Slayter Nielsen (Buffalo) – 89 
Daniel Morales (Rawlins) – 89 
Kirk Anderson (Pinedale) – 81 
Tyler Ring (Torrington) – 68 
John Stutzman (Powell) – 66 
Dylan Lowery (Powell) – 54 
Daniel Rollino (Lander) – 24 
Nathan Stitt (Torrington) - 22 



William Fluckiger (Torrington) – 14 
Levi Robinson (Star Valley) – 14 
Alec Lawson (Star Valley) - 11 
Jacob Cropper (Douglas) – 10 
Lathan Canaday (Torrington) - 9 
Konnor Macy (Worland) - 8 
Nick Schriber (Worland) – 4 
Zach Schuessler (Newcastle) – 1 
Chase Bergeson (Torrington) – 1 
Garret Cooper (Torrington) – 1 
Silas Goetz (Lander) - 1 
 
Goal Differential: (Goals scored in shootouts do not apply, nor does the 
extra point a team receives for winning a shootout. However, shootout 
goals count individually.) 
 
Team:  Goals Scored: Goals Allowed: Differential: 
Lander   49   10   +39 
Star Valley  37   7   +30 
Torrington  44   16   +28 
Cody   38   13   +25 
Riverton   31   11   +20 
Worland   26   11   +15 
Rawlins   16   27   -11 
Buffalo   25   38   -13 
Douglas   27   51   -24 
Powell   11   37   -26 
Newcastle   18   59   -41 
Pinedale   8   58   -50 


